

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.4766/2001

RAMESH B. DESAI & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BIPIN VADILAL MEHTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/07/2006 The matter was called on for Judgment today.

For Appellant (s)

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv.

M/s I.M. Nanavati Associates

Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Adv.

Mr. Rutwik Panda, Adv.

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

nt of the Bench Hon'ble Mr. Justice G.P. Mathur pronounced the judgme

comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ashok Bhan and His Lordship.

The appeal is allowed in terms of the signed judg

ment

with costs throughout.

hatia)

(Pardeep Kumar)

(Radha R. B

Master

Court Master

Court

(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)